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2025 
GREENE HILLS CLUB 

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS  
 

Mar 22 (Sat) Spring Fling Shamble  
1:00 pm shotgun start. 

Mar  22 (Sat) LGA Spring Meeting w/Breakfast 
9:00 am start. 

Mar 24 (Mon) Madison Hockey League Outing 
1:00 pm shotgun start 

April 5 (Sat)                    Spring Break Out Mixer 
1:30 pm shotgun start. Sign up in golf shop. 

April 7 (Mon) Red,White & Blue Outing 
1:00 pm shotgun start 

April 11 (Fri)           Night Golf Tournament (starts at dark) 

April 12,13 (Sat,Sun) Net Stroke Play Team Tournament 
New Event, Details TBA 

April 14 – 16 (Mon - Wed) AERIFICATION 

April 16 (Wed)  Net Match Play Club Championship Deadline. 
First Round Matches Begin Week of April 21 

Apr 20 (Sun)  EASTER 

April 28 (Mon) REC Golf Outing 
1:00 pm shotgun start 

May 2 (Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
6 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:15 pm 

May 3 (Sat) Steve Lawson Derby Day Tournament 
1:30 shotgun start. 

May 5 (Mon) Sheriff and Grace Outing 
8:00 AM shotgun start. 

May 9 (Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
6 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:15 pm 

May 11 (Sun) MOTHER’S DAY 

May 14 (Wed) Senior Team Multi Club Matches 
9:00 am shotgun start. Course closed until 1:30 pm. 

May 17 -18 (Sat, Sun) Men’s & Ladies Member/Member 
Assigned tee times. 1st tee closed 9am - 2pm 

May 19 (Mon) Ducks Unlimited Outing 
1:00 pm shotgun start. 

May 21 (Wed) Jefferson League Match w/ Lake Of the Woods 
1st tee closed from 8:50 to:9:50 

May 24 (Sat) 7th Annual C.M. Ponton Memorial  
18 Hole Scotch 4some. 1:30 shotgun start.  

May 24 (Sat) GHC CLUB PICNIC 
(6:30 pm – 8:30 pm) 

May 25 (Sun) 
                        

Flag Tournament 
Make your own starting time. 

May 26 (Mon) 
 

Memorial Day BYOT Scramble 
Assigned tee times 

May 30 (Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
6 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:15 pm 

May 31 (Sat) Nacho Memorial Shamble 
1:30 pm shotgun start. 

June 7 (Sat) LGA Member/Guest 
9:00 am shotgun start. 
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June 9 (Mon) Gov Smart Outing 
1:00 pm shotgun start. 

June 13 (Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
6 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:15 pm 

June 15 (Sun) FATHER’S DAY 

June 20 - 22 (Fri - Sun)          Men’s Member/Guest 
Details TBA 

June 25 (Wed) Jefferson League Match w/ Orchard Creek 
1st tee closed from 8:50 to:9:50 

June 27 (Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
6 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:15 pm 

July 4 (Fri)              INDEPENDENCE DAY  
 Flag Tournament 

July 9 (Wed) VSGA One Day Tournament 
9:00 am shotgun start 

July 11(Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
6 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:15 pm 

July 25 (Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
6 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:15 pm. 

July 30(Wed) Jefferson League Match w/ Wintergreen 
1st tee closed from 8:50 to:9:50 

Aug 1 (Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
5:45 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:00 pm 

Aug 6 ( Wed) Jefferson League Match w/ Spring Creenk 
1st tee closed from 8:50 to:9:50 

Aug 9 (Sat)                           One Day Member Member 
1:30 pm shotgun start 

Aug 15 (Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
5:45 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:00 pm 

Aug 18 – 20 (Mon – Wed) AERIFICATION 

Aug 29 (Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
5:30 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:00 pm 

Aug 31 (Sun) GHC CLUB PICNIC 
(6:30 pm – 8:30 pm) 

Sept 1 (Mon)  BYOT Fundraiser Tournament  
1:30  shotgun start. 

Sept 5 (Fri) Couples “9-Hole” Scotch 4some 
5:30 pm shotgun. Front 9 closes at 4:00 pm 

Sept 6,7 (Sat,Sun)  Club Championship 
Assigned starting times 

Sept 13 (Sat) One Day Member Guest 
1:00 pm shotgun start 

Sept 20, 21 (Sat, Sun)  Hills Cup Tournament  
Assigned starting times 

Sept 22 (Mon) Lion’s Club Golf Outing 
1:00 pm shotgun start 

Oct 7 (Tues) L.G.A. Octoberfest 
Course closed until 2 pm 

Oct 13 (Mon) Madison Sherriff’s Dare Outing 
1:00 pm shotgun start 

Oct 18,19 (Sat,Sun) Fall Member Member 
Assigned starting times 

Oct 20 (Mon) Life Spring Golf For Life Fundraiser 
1:00 pm shotgun start. Course closed 1 to 5:30 pm 
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Nov 8 (Sat) LGA Fall Meeting 
Details TBA 

Nov 15 (Sat)  Turkey Shootout Scramble 
11:30 am shotgun start  

Nov 27 (Thur) THANKSGIVING DAY  
Proshop closed 1 pm. Course closed 2 pm 

Dec 6 (Sat) Christmas Dinner/Awards  
Details TBA 

Dec 13 (Sat) Breakfast with Mrs. Claus 
Details TBA 

Dec 13 (Sat) Holiday Scramble BYOT 
11:30 am shotgun start 

Dec 24 (Wed) Christmas Eve 
Proshop closes 1 pm. Course closes 2 pm 

Dec 25 (Thur) CHRISTMAS DAY 
Club Closed 

 
 


